

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

### Master

File Number: 2010-0384

File ID: 2010-0384 Type: Purchase Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 09/16/2010

Final Action:

File Name: DPS/Engineering Purchase Authorization - DTE

Street Lighting Agreement for Pedestrian Refuge Island Crossing West of Tienken Road Bridge

Replacement at Stony Creek

Title label: Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Agreement for Municipal Street Lighting for

the installation of a street light at the pedestrian refuge island crossing being constructed as part of the Tienken Road Bridge Replacement at Stony Creek and payment in the amount of

\$2,470.44; DTE Energy, Cincinnati, OH

Notes: DTE Energy

PO Box 630795 Cincinnati, OH 45263

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, DTE Street Light Enactment Number:

Agreement.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

### History of Legislative File

 Ver Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

## Text of Legislative File 2010-0384

#### **Title**

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Agreement for Municipal Street Lighting for the installation of a street light at the pedestrian refuge island crossing being constructed as part of the Tienken Road Bridge Replacement at Stony Creek and payment in the amount of \$2,470.44; DTE Energy, Cincinnati, OH

#### **Body**

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes the agreement for Municipal Street Lighting for the installation of a street light at the pedestrian refuge island crossing being constructed as part of the Tienken Road Bridge Replacement at Stony Creek and payment in the amount of \$2,470.44 to DTE Energy, Cincinnati, Ohio, and further authorizes the Mayor to execute the agreement on behalf of the City.